1.1 Basic call out fees

Current tariffs

Tariffs as from

Type of vehicle

|2024[ 2025

Light pumps R110.00
Medium pumps R460.00
Heavy pumps R1 180.00
Rescue unit R530.00
Specialized vehicles R436.00
Veld fire unit R220.00
Water tankers R1 180.00
1.2 Use of vehlcles/‘ fire Tariff per hour or portion of an hour
pumps/ rescue equipment

Light pumps R220.00
Medium pumps R630.00
Heavy pumps R715.00
Rescue unit R400.00
Specialized

vehicles/trailers R850.00
Veld fire unit R170.00
Water tankers R400.00
Portable pumps R220.00
Extrication and/ or use

of specialized rescue R1 200.00

equipment

1.3 Use of
personnel/firefighters

Tariff per member, hou

r or portion

of an hour

Tariff per member per
hour or portion of an
hour

Per Student/Learner Fire Fighter

R150.00
Per Junior Firefighter

R250.00
Per Firefighter

R350.00
Per Senior Firefighter

R450.00
Per Station Officer

R550.00

Per Chief Fire Officer

R650.00




1.4 Water from Municipal
supplies

Cost price based on
Council’s previous
financial year’s figures
as per financial
statements

Tariff
determin
ed for
Municipal
use.

Departmental tariff.

1.5 Expenses for damages
to Municipal property —
firefighting equipment,
rescue equipment,
vehicles and small
equipment

Replacement/ Repair cost plus 20%

1.6 Firefighting foam

The tariff that is levied
is that of the material
used, at cost plus an

Replace stock with same type and
quantity rounded to the highest 25
litre’s, + 20%

1.7 Material/ foam/
hazmat equipment/Arial
support/Any bona fida
expense incurred by the
Municipality as result of
such services rendered,
including staff
rehabilitation, rental of
specialized equipment,
additional legal liability
expenses, etc.

The tariff that is levied
is that of material used,
at cost, plus an
administration levy of
25% of the cost of such
materials. Provided
that if any materials for
which the controlling
authority has
prescribed a tariff are
used, such tariff will

The tariff that is levied is for the
replacement cost of the material used
plus an administration fee of 25% of
the cost of such materials. Provided
that if any materials for which the
controlling Authority has prescribed a
tariff are used, such tariff will apply.

The tariff that is levied for areal
support and or use of WOF ground
teams are levied at actual invoice
amount received from service

apply. provider.
Service out:
Basic call out fees [Current tariffs
2024/2025

2.1 basic call out fee

The tariffs set out in
this annexure, plus a
surcharge of 25%, will
be levied if the services

Per kilometer

The tariffs set out in this annexure,
plus a surcharge of 30%, will be levied
if the services are used outside the
Municipal area.

R18.18 per kilometer




2.2 Use of vehicles/ fire
pumps/ rescue equipment

The tariffs set out in
this annexure, plus a
surcharge of 50%, will
be levied if the services

The tariffs set out in this annexure,
plus a surcharge of 50%, will be levied
if the services are used outside the
Municipal area.

2.3 crew / use of
firefighters

The tariffs set out in
this annexure, plus a
surcharge of 50%, will
be levied if the services

The tariffs set out in this annexure,
plus a surcharge of 50%, will be levied
if the services are used outside the
Municipal area.

2.4 Water from Municipal
supplies

Cost price based on
Council’s previous

Departmental tariffs plus 50%

TRAINING

Use of crew members / vehicles /

Tariff per member is for an hour or part thereof (time i:

FIRE EXTINGUISHER
TRAINING (08 HOURS)

Current tariff

2024/2025 FINANCIAL YEAR

Training per delegate at
local fire station.

R1 000.00

Training per delegate not
at the fire station

R1 226.86 plus traveling cost
determined by Council in accordance
with the Department of Transport
tariff at R15.18 per kilometer

BASIC FIRE FIGHTING

TRAINING (20HOURS)

Not at the fire station.

TRAINING (20HOURS) R1215.00
At the fire station.
BASIC FIRE FIGHTING

R2 230.00

Plus traveling cost at R15.18 per

installation

kilometer
DESCRIPTION 2024/2025

1. Dry-cleaning room R408.96
2. Mixing room R408.96
3. Spray room R408.96
4. Carbide store R408.96
5. Liquid petrol

iquid petroleum gas RA08.96




6. Group 1 explosives

R300.00 every 6 months

7. Group 2 gas<600Kg

R300.00

8. Group 2 gas>600Kg, but
<9000Kg

R450.00

9. Group 2 gas >9000Kg, but
<10 000Kg

R800.00

10. Bulk depot >100 000Kg

R2 400.00 every 6 months

11. Group 3 flammable liquids
<2 300L

R320.00 every 6 months

12. Group 3 flammable
liguids>2 300L, but <4 500L

R400.00 every 6 months

13. Group 3 flammable liquids
>4 501L, but <23 000L

R550.00 every 6 months

14. Group 3 flammable liquids
>23 001L to 100 000L

R800.00 every 6 months

15. Group 3 flammable liquids
>100 001L to 200 000L

R2400.00 every 6 months

16. Group 4 flammable solids

R400.00

17. Group 5 Oxidizing agents
and organic peroxides

R400.00

18. Group 6 Toxic / infective
substances

R400.00 every 6 months

19. Group 7 Radio active

R400.00 every 6 months

20. Group 8 Corrosive / caustic
substances

R400.00 every 6 months

21. Group 9 Miscellaneous
substances

R400.00




22. Transfer of certificate of

. . . R1 200.00
registration or permit
23. Duplicate of document R600.00
24. | ti d tank
nspection on road tanker R500.00

trailer

25. Refill fuel stations

R400.00 every 6 months

26. LPG Gas filling stations

R400.00 every 6 months

27. Inspection on motor
vehicle, other than a road

R350.00 every 6 months

28. Per fire prevention
inspection per
building/structure

R600.00

29. Fire prevention certificate
(filling stations and depots)
valid for 6 months

R400.00 per every 6 months

30. Fire prevention occupancy
certificate per
building/structure valid for 12
months

R700.00

31. Hazardous transportation
permit valid for 6 months

R200.00 Per permit

32. Fire investigation and
report per building/structure
and mobile

R2 500.00 per investigation and report per

building/structure and mobile

33. Approval of building plans R800.00
34. Approval of Fire plans R800.00
35. A | of conti

pproval of contingency R1 200.00

plans

36. Fire risk assessment and
report per premises

R3 400.00 per premises per report




37. Addition of fire plan per

R00.50 Per square meter
square meter

38. Addition of building plan R00.50 per square meter

39. Inspection on hazardous
transportation per R700.00 Per trailer/vehicle
trailer/vehicle

40. Pumping of water (not As per call out tariffs plus 30%

41. Hazmat incidents — clean- Appointed company cost plus 60% plus call out
42. Use of Fire extinguisher. Refill cost + 25%

43. Use of Hazardous materials Replacement + 25%

44. Use of Burner R120.00

45. Use of cleaning equipment

. . R10.00 per item
including a shovel, rake or grass

PRO-ACTIVE SERVICE

1. Inspections — outside Cost plus 25%

2. Fire investigation, report Cost plus 50%

L. Fire preventon OCCUpdncy Certmncdtes are vdaiia 1or L2 Thmontns onty, tr To UD oWhne St Epp 9 AL ICast L oM perore e

exnirv date disnlaved on the certificate. The owner must annlv for re-insnection hv comnleting an annlication form. The amount as

2. Any vehicle transporting hazardous material must undergo an inspection at the Fire services; the company must apply for
permission for these vehicles to travel through Lekwa and must be certified by the Fire department if the vehicle complies with the
hazardous material transportation act and standards. The tariffs must be paid in full. The certificates are valid for 6 months only
whereby the company must apply as set out in point 1 and in this document.

3.  Depots and filling stations must apply 6 monthly for a fire prevention certificate; the certificates are valid for 6 months only.
The company must apply 1 month before the expiry date displayed on the certificate; the amount as set out in this document must
be paid in full before the certificate can be issued.

FIRE LEVY TO BE ADDED ON THE MONTHLY WATER AND ELECTRICITY BILL

1) The Fire levy will cover for fires at the structural premises (only structural fires -
only Lekwa resident), the owner or owners will then not receive a bill to be paid as it
will be covered by the fire levy if they proof that they are a paid-up member if not paid
up, an account in regards this tariff will be sent.



2) A bill will be sent to an owner stationed in Lekwa for a veld fire occurred on his /
her property due to prohibited by the Fire Brigades Services Act that no fires is allowed
in the Municipal area (town), the bill is not paid up or not paid for the current month,
if founded that the owner committed Arson, and faulty, or bridged, or illegal
connections of electricity.

3) A bill will send to a business owner failing to adhere to all requirements set by the
Building Control Officer and Fire Department, is not in position of a valid Fire Safety
Occupancy certificate and also reading with point 2 above.

4) Business owners will still have to pay for fire prevention inspections and
certification by which the certificate will have an expiring date.

5) A bill will be sending out to any motor vehicle accident or any incident require out
payments for services delivered by the Fire Department, out payments will be required
under special rescue equipment used to retrieve an animal from a sewerage pipe,
mud, dam, river; and will include a bill for that in case the cost of the Municipality to
the incident will reach more than R1 000.00, this will cover the expenses done by the
Municipality to execute the incident except the Fire levy tariffs — monthly.

BUSNESS -|BUSINESS

HOUSE HOLD INCOME BUSINESS - MAJOR

SMALL MEDIUM

R10.00 LESS THEN R100.00 R150.00 R250.00
R3 000.00

R3 001.00
R25.00JTO R5
000.00

R5 001.00
R30.00JTO R10
000.00

R10 001.00



R45.00]TO R15
000.00

R15 001.00
R55.00]TO R40
000.00

More than
R40 001.00

R60.00




Tariffs as form Tariffs as Form

2025/2026 2026/2027
R 115.06 | R 120.35
R 481.16 | R 503.29
R 123428 | R 1291.06
R 55438 | R 579.88
R 456.06 | R 477.03
R 230.12 | R 240.71
R 123428 | R 1291.06
R - R -
R 230.12 | R 240.71
R 658.98 | R 689.29
R 747.89 | R 782.29
R 418.40 | R 437.65
R 889.10 | R 930.00
R 17782 | R 186.00
R 418.40 | R 437.65
R 230.12 | R 240.71
R 125520 | R 1312.94
R - R -
Per Student/Learner Fire Fighter Per Student/Learner Fire Fighter

| R 156.90 | R 164.12 |
Per Junior Firefighter Per Junior Firefighter

[ R 261.50 [ R 273.53 |
Per Firefighter Per Firefighter

[ R 366.10 [ R 382.94 |
Per Senior Firefighter Per Senior Firefighter

| R 470.70 | R 492.35 |
Per Station Officer Per Station Officer

| R 575.30 | R 601.76 |
Per Chief Fire Officer Per Chief Fire Officer

[ R 679.90 | R 711.18 |




Departmental tariff. Departmental tariff.

Replacement/ Repair cost plus 20% Replacement/ Repair cost plus 20%

Replace stock with same type and quantity rounded to  Replace stock with same type and quantity
the highest 25 litre’s, +20% rounded to the highest 25 litre’s, + 20%

The tariff that is levied is for the replacement cost
of the material used plus an administration fee of
25% of the cost of such materials. Provided that if
any materials for which the controlling Authority
has prescribed a tariff are used, such tariff will

apply.

The tariff that is levied is for the replacement cost of the
material used plus an administration fee of 25% of the
cost of such materials. Provided that if any materials for
which the controlling Authority has prescribed a tariff are
used, such tariff will apply.

The tariff that is levied for areal support and or use of The tariff that is levied for areal support and or use
WOF ground teams are levied at actual invoice amount  of WOF ground teams are levied at actual invoice

received from service provider. amount received from service provider.
R - R -
R - |R -

side municipal area.
Tariffs as from 01/07/2024

2025/2026 2026/2027

The tariffs set out in this annexure, plus a surcharge of | The tariffs set out in this annexure, plus a surcharge
30%, will be levied if the services are used outside the of 30%, will be levied if the services are used
Municipal area. outside the Municipal area.

R18.18 per kilometer R18.18 per kilometer



The tariffs set out in this annexure, plus a surcharge of
50%, will be levied if the services are used outside the
Municipal area.

The tariffs set out in this annexure, plus a
surcharge of 50%, will be levied if the services are
used outside the Municipal area.

The tariffs set out in this annexure, plus a surcharge of
50%, will be levied if the services are used outside the
Municipal area.

The tariffs set out in this annexure, plus a
surcharge of 50%, will be levied if the services are
used outside the Municipal area.

Departmental tariffs plus 50%

Departmental tariffs plus 50%

hazmat equipment and rescue equipment.

s calculated from dispatch up to arrival back at the Fire station)

Tariffs as from 01/07/2024

2024/2025 FINANCIAL YEAR

2024/2025 FINANCIAL YEAR

R 1046.00

R 1094.12

R1 283.3 plus traveling cost determined by Council in
accordance with the Department of Transport tariff at
R15.18 per kilometer

R1 342.33 plus traveling cost determined by
Council in accordance with the Department of
Transport tariff at R15.18 per kilometer

R 1270.89 | R 1329.35
R - R -
R 233258 [ R 2 439.88

Plus traveling cost at R15.18 per kilometer

Plus traveling cost at R15.18 per kilometer

2025/2026 2026/2027
R 427.77 | R 447.45
R 427.77 | R 447.45
R 427.77 | R 447.45
R 427.77 | R 447.45
R 427.77 | R 447.45




R313.8.00 every 6 months

R328.24.00 every 6 months

R 313.80 [ R 328.23
R 470.70 | R 492.35
R 836.80 | R 875.29
R2 400.00 every 6 months R2 400.00 every 6 months
R320.00 every 6 months R320.00 every 6 months
R400.00 every 6 months R400.00 every 6 months
R550.00 every 6 months R550.00 every 6 months
R800.00 every 6 months R800.00 every 6 months
R2400.00 every 6 months R2400.00 every 6 months
R 418.40 | R 437.65
R 418.40 | R 437.65
R400.00 every 6 months R400.00 every 6 months
R400.00 every 6 months R400.00 every 6 months
R400.00 every 6 months R400.00 every 6 months
R 418.40 | R 437.65




R 1255.20 (R 1312.94
R 627.60 | R 656.47
R 523.00 [ R 547.06

R400.00 every 6 months

R400.00 every 6 months

R400.00 every 6 months

R400.00 every 6 months

R350.00 every 6 months

R350.00 every 6 months

R627.60 R656.47
R400.00 per every 6 months R400.00 per every 6 months

R732.20 R765.88
R200.00 Per permit R200.00 Per permit
R2 500.00 per investigation and report per R2 500.00 per investigation and report per
building/structure and mobile building/structure and mobile
R 836.80 [ R 875.29
R 836.80 [ R 875.29
R 1255.20 | R 1312.94

3556.4 per premises per report

3719.99 per premises per report




R00.50 Per square meter

R00.50 Per square meter

R00.50 Per square meter

R00.50 Per square meter

R700.00 Per trailer/vehicle

R700.00 Per trailer/vehicle

As per call out tariffs plus 30%

As per call out tariffs plus 30%

Appointed company cost plus 60% plus call out tariffs

add

Refill cost + 25%

Refill cost + 25%

Replacement + 25%

Replacement + 25%

R 125.52

R

131.29

R10.00 per item
If damaged or stolen — the cost + 25%

R10.00 per item
If damaged or stolen — the cost + 25%

PRO-ACTIVE SERVICE

Cost plus 25%

Cost plus 25%

Cost plus 50%

Cost plus 50%

R - R -
R - R -
R - R -
R - R -
R - R -
R - R -
R - R -
R - R -
R - R -




R - R -
R - R -
R - R -
R - R -

BUSINESS - MAJOR

BUSINESS - MAJOR

R 26150 | R 273.53
R - R -
R - R -
R - R -
R - R -
R - R -
R - R -













1283.296 1342.327



313.8 328.2348



